L0000041	868
----------	-----

(Rec	juestor's Name)	
(Add	iress)	
(Add	ress)	
(Ĉity	/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
۱ ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	Office Use Onl	



.

,

Agratuatu dagta akto 🖌 🛵 🖉

EFFECTIVE DATE 06 D4



J. BRYAN APR 2.4. 2008

SANDTON MANAGEMENT SERIVICES ACCOUNTING AND BOOKKEEPING SERVIVES 400 VIA LUGANO CIRCLE, # 202 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436 Fax: (561) 735-0314

March 13, 2006

State of Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314-6327

Attention: New Listing Section

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: New Listing for Michael Jenkins Investments, LLC

Enclosed please find our check for the \$ 125.00 for the new registration and filing fees.

Should there be any further add on fee, kindly fax us at the above number as this Registration is urgently needed.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

adre Maraie

Andre Marais



COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

MICHAEL JENKINS LAVESTMENTS LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company) SUBJECT: The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: ANDRE MARAIS (Name of Person) 40 SANDTON MANAGEMENT SERVICES (Firm/Company) 3580 CocoPLum CIRCLE (Address) COCONUT CREEK, FL 33063. (City/State and Zip Code) For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ANDRE MARAIS (Name of Person) at (<u>954</u>) <u>975-4945</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Certificate of Status

S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ALREADY PAID \$125.00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 21, 2006

ANDRE MARAIS SANDTON MANAGEMENT SERVICES 400 VIA LUGANO CIRCLE, #202 BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436

OF HPR 21 PH 1. 19

SUBJECT: MICHAEL JENKINS INVESTMENTS, LLC Ref. Number: W06000013614

We have received your document for MICHAEL JENKINS INVESTMENTS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Limited Liability Companies are not corporations. Limited Liability Companies are unique business entities with special characteristics and attributes formed under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. Corporations, on the other hand, are formed under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and possess other distinctive traits and characteristics. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate the entity is a corporation. Please delete any references to the term "corporation" or the like from your document.

Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not allow limited liability companies to issue shares or stock. Consequently, limited liability company documents cannot contain any references/terms which may implicate otherwise. Please delete any references to terms such as "shares," "stock," "stockholders," "shareholders" or the like from your document.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6043.

Joey Bryan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 906A00019250

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

MICHAEL JENKINS INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLE II – **Address:** The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Liability Limited Company is:

Principal Office Address:

3580 Cocoplum Circle, Coconut Creek, FL 33063 <u>Mailing address:</u>

3580 Cocoplum Circle Coconut Creek, FL 33063

ARTICLE III – Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida address of the registered agent are:

Andre Marais

3580 Cocoplum Circle

Coconut Creek, FL 33063

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity, I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for Chapter 608, F.S.

rudre Marais

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2





ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Name and Address:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manager Member

MGR

Michael Jenkins 3580 Cocoplum Circle Coconut Creek, FL 33063



ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other date than the date of filing April 18th, 2005

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Andre Maraie Signature of a member or an authorized representing of a member.

Anthonzed by Michael Jenkins